ANNEXURE C

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

ANNUAL TENDERS AWARDED IN OCTOBER 2016

CONTRACT NUMBER

CE 49

CE5A

CE 231

CE71

CE 5B

DESCRIPTION

Design, Layout and Placement of
Advertisements for a period of
three years

Supply and Delivery of Flocculent
for Raw Water Supply Treatment
at Umzonyana Water Works
Traetment for a period of three
years

Design , Layout and printing of IDP
Plan (2016/2017) , IDP Review
(2017/2018) and 2018/2019 and
Budget Tarrif and Mtref Books for
2016/2017 and 2018/2019 for a
period of three years

Instalation of miniature substatons
and substation and switch house
equipment : period bid (Three
years)

Supply and Delivery of Powder
Activated Carbon (PAC) for Raw
Water Supply Treatment at
Umzonyana Water Works
Treatment for a period of three

DATE ADVERTISED

21.08.2015

21.07.2015

26.02.2016

16.05.2016

21.07.2015

DATE CLOSED

22.09.2015

25.08.2015

01.04.2016

17.06.2016

25.08.2015

BAC NUMBER

BAC 178/16

BAC 197/16

BAC 182/16

BAC 183/16

BAC 198/16

DATE AWARDED

18.10.2016

18.10.2016

18.010.2016

18.10.2016

19.10.2016

AWARDED TO

Makinwa Media Solution (Pty) ltd

Jimaca 167 t/a AAS Operations

TOP THREE BIDDERS

TENDER PRICE

TOTAL POINTS SCORE

BBBEE POINTS

Makinwa Media Solution (Pty) Ltd R 11 028 045.79 100.00 10.00
Human Communications R 13 401 243.50 78.63 8.00
Intengu Communications R 13 401 393.86 80.63 10.00

Jimaca 167 t/a AAS Operations (Pty)

BLACK OWNERSHIP

100%

BLACK WOMEN
OWNERSHIP

50%

(Pty) Ltd Ltd Rate Based 94.00 4.00 10.00 0.00
Rheochem (Pty) Ltd Rheochem (Pty) Ltd Rate Based 83.95 9.00 26% 6.76
Zetachem a Division of Omnia | Zetachem a Division of Omnia Group Rate Based 53.33 0.00 0.00 0.00

Group (Pty) Ltd

Makinwa Media Solutions (Pty)
Ltd

Tropical Eden Trading 106 cc t/a
Tshuvane Services

Active Chemicals Solutions (Pty)
Ltd

(Pty) Ltd

Makinwa Media Solutions (Pty) Ltd R 1663 018.22 100.00 10.00
Sondlo & Knopp R 1963 608.92 73.73 0.00
Open Form Studio R 2171085.48 62.50 0.00

Tropical Eden Trading 106 cc t/a

a R 4 737 498.00 95.00 5.00

Tshuvane Services
Shones Electrical R 6 896 345.64 48.99 0.00
Imbawula Civils R 7 014 106.50 56.75 10.00

Active Chemicals Solutions (Pty) Ltd

Rate Based

90.00

0.00

Blendtech (Pty) Ltd

Rate Based

75.46

9.00

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

50.0%

0.0%

0.0%

LOCALITY

YES

NO

YES

YES

YES

BRAND NAME

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

REASON FOR AWARD

Highest Point Scorer

Highest Point Scorer

Highest Point scorer

Highest Point scorer

Highest Point scorer




ANNEXURE C

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

ANNUAL TENDERS AWARDED IN OCTOBER 2016

CONTRACT NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

DATE ADVERTISED

DATE CLOSED

BAC NUMBER

DATE AWARDED

AWARDED TO

CE 222

CE 83

years

Supply and Delivery of Cleaning
Material for a period of three years

Supply and Delivery of 11KV -350
MVA Indoor single and double
busbar swichgear for a period of
three years

11.12.2015

05.02.2016

29.01.2016

08.03.2016

BAC 173/16

BAC 184/16

19.10.2016

20.10.2016

TOP THREE BIDDERS

TENDER PRICE

TOTAL POINTS SCORE

BBBEE POINTS

BLACK OWNERSHIP

BLACK WOMEN
OWNERSHIP

LOCALITY

BRAND NAME

REASON FOR AWARD

Cwenga Technologies (Pty) Ltd

Rate Based

-111.88

Coceka Waste (Pty) Ltd Coceka Waste (Pty) Ltd Rate Based 100.00 10.00 100% 0% YES

Squeeky Clean Quallty Cleaning| Squeeky Clean Quallty Cleaning Rate Based 100.00 10.00 100% 0% YES
Services Services

Lululusivuca (Pty) Ltd Lululusivuca (Pty) Ltd Rate Based 100.00 10.00 100% 100% YES

H Karson Commodities H Karson Commodities Rate Based 90.00 0.00 100% 0% YES

Dam Fin General Trading Dam Fin General Trading Rate Based 100.00 10.00 100% 0% YES

Alupheli Trading Alupheli Trading Rate Based 98.00 8.00 100% 100% YES

C & G Impressions Trading C & G Impressions Trading Rate Based 99.00 10.00 100% 0% YES

Songetwa Dlamini Trading (P%) | songetwa Diamini Trading (Pty) Lid Rate Based 98.00 10.00 100% 0% YES

Siyavuma Workwear cc Siyavuma Workwear cc Rate Based 100.00 10.00 100% 100% YES

Actom MV Switchgear a Division
of Actom (Pty) Ltd

Actom MV Switchgear a Division of
Actom (Pty) Ltd

R 8 693 062.00

98.00

C & M Fasteners

R 8999 193.80

86.83

36.32%

10.39%

N/A

N/A

Highest Point scorer

Highest Point scorer




