

ANNEXURE C

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

ANNUAL TENDERS AWARDED IN OCTOBER 2016

CONTRACT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	DATE ADVERTISED	DATE CLOSED	BAC NUMBER	DATE AWARDED	AWARDED TO	TOP THREE BIDDERS	TENDER PRICE	TOTAL POINTS SCORE	BBBEE POINTS	BLACK OWNERSHIP	BLACK WOMEN OWNERSHIP	LOCALITY	BRAND NAME	REASON FOR AWARD	
CE 49	Design, Layout and Placement of Advertisements for a period of three years	21.08.2015	22.09.2015	BAC 178/16	18.10.2016	Makinwa Media Solution (Pty) Ltd	Makinwa Media Solution (Pty) Ltd	R 11 028 045.79	100.00	10.00	100%	50%	YES	N/A	Highest Point Scorer	
							Human Communications	R 13 401 243.50	78.63	8.00						
							Intengu Communications	R 13 401 393.86	80.63	10.00						
CE 5A	Supply and Delivery of Flocculent for Raw Water Supply Treatment at Umzonyana Water Works Treatment for a period of three years	21.07.2015	25.08.2015	BAC 197/16	18.10.2016	Jimaca 167 t/a AAS Operations (Pty) Ltd	Jimaca 167 t/a AAS Operations (Pty) Ltd	Rate Based	94.00	4.00	10.00	0.00	NO	N/A	Highest Point Scorer	
							Rheochem (Pty) Ltd	Rheochem (Pty) Ltd	Rate Based	83.95	9.00	26%				6.76
							Zetachem a Division of Omnia Group (Pty) Ltd	Zetachem a Division of Omnia Group (Pty) Ltd	Rate Based	53.33	0.00	0.00				0.00
CE 231	Design, Layout and printing of IDP Plan (2016/2017), IDP Review (2017/2018) and 2018/2019 and Budget Tarrif and Mtref Books for 2016/2017 and 2018/2019 for a period of three years	26.02.2016	01.04.2016	BAC 182/16	18.10.2016	Makinwa Media Solutions (Pty) Ltd	Makinwa Media Solutions (Pty) Ltd	R 1 663 018.22	100.00	10.00	100.0%	50.0%	YES	N/A	Highest Point scorer	
							Sondlo & Knopp	R 1 963 608.92	73.73	0.00						
							Open Form Studio	R 2 171 085.48	62.50	0.00						
CE 71	Installation of miniature substations and substation and switch house equipment : period bid (Three years)	16.05.2016	17.06.2016	BAC 183/16	18.10.2016	Tropical Eden Trading 106 cc t/a Tshuvane Services	Tropical Eden Trading 106 cc t/a Tshuvane Services	R 4 737 498.00	95.00	5.00	0.0%	0.0%	YES	N/A	Highest Point scorer	
							Shones Electrical	R 6 896 345.64	48.99	0.00						
							Imbawula Civils	R 7 014 106.50	56.75	10.00						
CE 5B	Supply and Delivery of Powder Activated Carbon (PAC) for Raw Water Supply Treatment at Umzonyana Water Works Treatment for a period of three years	21.07.2015	25.08.2015	BAC 198/16	19.10.2016	Active Chemicals Solutions (Pty) Ltd	Active Chemicals Solutions (Pty) Ltd	Rate Based	90.00	0.00	0.0%	0.0%	YES	N/A	Highest Point scorer	
							Blendtech (Pty) Ltd	Rate Based	75.46	9.00						

ANNEXURE C

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

ANNUAL TENDERS AWARDED IN OCTOBER 2016

CONTRACT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	DATE ADVERTISED	DATE CLOSED	BAC NUMBER	DATE AWARDED	AWARDED TO	TOP THREE BIDDERS	TENDER PRICE	TOTAL POINTS SCORE	BBBEE POINTS	BLACK OWNERSHIP	BLACK WOMEN OWNERSHIP	LOCALITY	BRAND NAME	REASON FOR AWARD
	years						Cwenga Technologies (Pty) Ltd	Rate Based	-111.88	0.00					
CE 222	Supply and Delivery of Cleaning Material for a period of three years	11.12.2015	29.01.2016	BAC 173/16	19.10.2016	Coceka Waste (Pty) Ltd	Coceka Waste (Pty) Ltd	Rate Based	100.00	10.00	100%	0%	YES	N/A	Highest Point scorer
						Squeeky Clean Quality Cleaning Services	Squeeky Clean Quality Cleaning Services	Rate Based	100.00	10.00	100%	40%	YES		
						Lululusivuca (Pty) Ltd	Lululusivuca (Pty) Ltd	Rate Based	100.00	10.00	100%	100%	YES		
						H Karson Commodities	H Karson Commodities	Rate Based	90.00	0.00	100%	0%	YES		
						Dam Fin General Trading	Dam Fin General Trading	Rate Based	100.00	10.00	100%	0%	YES		
						Alupheli Trading	Alupheli Trading	Rate Based	98.00	8.00	100%	100%	YES		
						C & G Impressions Trading	C & G Impressions Trading	Rate Based	99.00	10.00	100%	0%	YES		
						Songelwa Dlamini Trading (Pty) Ltd	Songelwa Dlamini Trading (Pty) Ltd	Rate Based	98.00	10.00	100%	0%	YES		
						Siyavuma Workwear cc	Siyavuma Workwear cc	Rate Based	100.00	10.00	100%	100%	YES		
CE 83	Supply and Delivery of 11KV -350 MVA Indoor single and double busbar swichgear for a period of three years	05.02.2016	08.03.2016	BAC 184/16	20.10.2016	Actom MV Switchgear a Division of Actom (Pty) Ltd	Actom MV Switchgear a Division of Actom (Pty) Ltd	R 8 693 062.00	98.00	8.00	36.32%	10.39%	YES	N/A	Highest Point scorer
						C & M Fasteners	C & M Fasteners	R 8 999 193.80	86.83	0.00					